2022 Regular Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 76

BY REPRESENTATIVE STAGNI

COMMENDATIONS: Commends Louisiana State University student Cale Locicero on being named a 2022 Goldwater Scholar

1	A RESOLUTION
2	To commend Louisiana State University student Cale Locicero on being named a 2022
3	Goldwater Scholar.
4	WHEREAS, Cale Locicero is a junior at LSU and Ogden Honors College student;
5	he is currently a student in the College of Science who is studying chemistry, and he plans
6	to pursue a Ph.D. in organic chemistry and conduct research on new organic reaction
7	development for application in the fields of biomedical sciences and drug discovery; and
8	WHEREAS, Mr. Locicero is also a Louis Stokes Louisiana Alliance for Minority
9	Participation Scholar; this program aims to substantially increase the number and quality of
10	minority students enrolling in and completing baccalaureate degrees in science, technology,
11	engineering, and mathematics; and
12	WHEREAS, Congress established the Barry Goldwater Scholarship and Excellence
13	in Education Program in 1986 to honor Senator Barry M. Goldwater; Senator Goldwater
14	served his country for fifty-six years as a soldier and statesman, including thirty years of
15	service in the U.S. Senate; and
16	WHEREAS, the program's purpose is to provide a continuing source of highly
17	qualified scientists, mathematicians, and engineers by awarding scholarships to college
18	students who intend to pursue careers in these fields; and
19	WHEREAS, Mr. Locicero was chosen from a group of 1,242 students from 433
20	institutions who were all nominated for a Goldwater Scholarship; he is one of four hundred

- 1 seventeen 2022 Goldwater Scholars, and he is most deserving of recognition for his
- 2 achievements.
- 3 THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the
- 4 Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Louisiana State University student Cale
- 5 Locicero on being named a 2022 Goldwater Scholar and does hereby extend sincere wishes
- 6 for his continued success as he pursues a career in the field of organic chemistry.
- 7 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be transmitted to Cale
- 8 Locicero.

DIGEST

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part of the legislative instrument. The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

HR 76 Original

2022 Regular Session

Stagni

Commends La. State University student Cale Locicero on being named a 2022 Goldwater Scholar.